
Place School Front Back Total

1st Bexley * 303

Trevor Binau 12 32 34 66

Tyler Roberts 11 38 46 84

Micah Rubinstein 11 38 37 75

Aaron Meyer 12 38 41 79

Will Meyer 10 38 45 83

2nd Northridge * 328

Jarrod Teeter 12 42 39 81

Ross Teeter 10 43 38 81

Alex Hook 11 41 38 79

Alex Rosshirt 12 55 54 109

Zakk Cline 9 44 43 87

3rd Jonathan Alder * 338

Mychal McKelvey 11 37 46 83

Hayden Mitchell 11 38 42 80

Tyler Hilbert 11 40 47 87

Liam Thompson 11 43 45 88

5 Chase Pond 11 46 47 93

4th West Jefferson 362

Ethan Hoenie 12 45 43 88

Kyle Howard 11 53 67 120

Scott Hunter 12 45 46 91

Bryce Keckley 9 50 47 97

Joe Thompson 12 37 49 86

5th Madison-Plains 366

Ian Bowshier 11 44 46 90

Adyn Gammell 10 51 47 98

Clay Grear 12 40 44 84

Gabe Garrison 10 47 47 94

Spencer Baker 11 DNF

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

2018 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament

Boys Division II - Sectional Tournament

Players Club at Foxfire - September 25, 2018



Place School Front Back Total

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

6th Utica 388

Brett Bousquet 12 44 46 90

Dakota Harper 12 50 46 96

Matt Rodichok 11 52 53 105

KJ Harper 12 62 54 116

Zack Rowe 12 49 48 97

7th London 390

Cade Smith 10 43 50 93

Andy Fullmer 12 46 51 97

Drew Herman 11 47 49 96

Jordan Hildabrand 10 58 52 110

Grant Carpenter 11 54 50 104

8th Heath 400.499 400

Matt Cox 11 47 43 90

Blake Earick 12 41 51 92

Collin Deibel 10 52 43 95

Sam Webster 11 DNS

Michael Lambert 10 63 60 123

9th Licking Valley 412

Hunter Shumaker 12 47 47 94

Beau Prince 10 50 44 94

Ethan Hersey 10 56 56 112

Anthony Smith 12 54 58 112

Josh Green 10 68 57 125

10th Amanda-Clearcreek 498

Blaine Holbrook 12 62 62 124

Forrest Doersam 11 DNF

Matt Whitehead 12 59 57 116

Dilion Riffle 9 47 56 103

Dakota Carrell 12 82 73 155

Coach: Dillan Shumaker
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District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.
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11th Liberty Union 510

Nick Congrove 11 46 42 88

Kurtis Paxton 10 55 50 105

Brock Newman 10 86 78 164

Isaiah Costilo 9 80 73 153
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Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Trevor Binau, 12 Bexley* 32 34 66

2 Micah Rubinstein, 11 Bexley* 38 37 75

3 Aaron Meyer, 12 Bexley* 38 41 79

Alex Hook, 11 Northridge* 41 38 79

5 Hayden Mitchell, 11 Jonathan Alder* 38 42 80

6 Jarrod Teeter, 12 Northridge* 42 39 81

Ross Teeter, 10 Northridge* 43 38 81

8 Will Meyer, 10 Bexley* 38 45 83

Mychal McKelvey, 11 Jonathan Alder* 37 46 83

10 Tyler Roberts, 11 Bexley* 38 46 84

Clay Grear, 12 Madison-Plains* 40 44 84

12 Joe Thompson, 12 West Jefferson* 37 49 86

13 Tyler Hilbert, 11 Jonathan Alder* 40 47 87

Zakk Cline, 9 Northridge* 44 43 87

15 Liam Thompson, 11 Jonathan Alder* 43 45 88

Nick Congrove *, 11 Liberty Union* 46 42 88

Ethan Hoenie, 12 West Jefferson 45 43 88

18 Matt Cox, 11 Heath 47 43 90

Ian Bowshier, 11 Madison-Plains 44 46 90

Brett Bousquet, 12 Utica 44 46 90

21 Scott Hunter, 12 West Jefferson 45 46 91

22 Blake Earick, 12 Heath 41 51 92

23 Chase Pond, 11 Jonathan Alder* 46 47 93

Cade Smith, 10 London 43 50 93

25 Hunter Shumaker, 12 Licking Valley 47 47 94

Beau Prince, 10 Licking Valley 50 44 94

Gabe Garrison, 10 Madison-Plains 47 47 94

28 Collin Deibel, 10 Heath 52 43 95

29 Drew Herman, 11 London 47 49 96

Dakota Harper, 12 Utica 50 46 96

31 Andy Fullmer, 12 London 46 51 97

Zack Rowe, 12 Utica 49 48 97

Bryce Keckley, 9 West Jefferson 50 47 97

34 Adyn Gammell, 10 Madison-Plains 51 47 98

35 Dilion Riffle, 9 Amanda-Clearcreek 47 56 103

36 Grant Carpenter, 11 London 54 50 104

37 Kurtis Paxton, 10 Liberty Union 55 50 105

Matt Rodichok, 11 Utica 52 53 105

District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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District Qualifiers: Top three teams and top three low scoring individuals not on a qualifying team advance 

to the District Tournament.

RESULTS ALL GOLFERS
* indicates District Tournament Qualifier

39 Alex Rosshirt, 12 Northridge* 55 54 109

40 Jordan Hildabrand, 10 London 58 52 110

41 Ethan Hersey, 10 Licking Valley 56 56 112

Anthony Smith, 12 Licking Valley 54 58 112

43 Matt Whitehead, 12 Amanda-Clearcreek 59 57 116

KJ Harper, 12 Utica 62 54 116

45 Kyle Howard, 11 West Jefferson 53 67 120

46 Michael Lambert, 10 Heath 63 60 123

47 Blaine Holbrook, 12 Amanda-Clearcreek 62 62 124

48 Josh Green, 10 Licking Valley 68 57 125

49 Isaiah Costilo, 9 Liberty Union 80 73 153

50 Dakota Carrell, 12 Amanda-Clearcreek 82 73 155

51 Brock Newman, 10 Liberty Union 86 78 164

NOTE: Two players tied for the final district qualifying position and participated in a playoff. Nick 

Congrove beat Ethan Hoenie to advance to the district tournament.
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